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v- W Y N N & B R O O K S 
1 5 2 5 R E P U B L I C N A T I O N A L B A N K B U I L D I N G 

DALLAS. TEXAS 75201 

October 13, 1969 (214) 742.1 5B5 

Secretary-Director 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

I t i s re s p e c t f u l l y requested that the Commission 
grant to Wynn & Brooks, Operators and Owners of the locations 
l i s t e d below, three unorthodox location permits to d r i l l at 
the respective distances i n each case to a depth s u f f i c i e n t 
to complete wells i n the Mesaverde and Dakota formations. 
These three locations are: 1 " — — 

1) Federal "A" No. 1, Sec. 35, 2150 FWL, 1360 FEL 
2) Federal "E" No. 2, Sec. 23, 1620 FNL, 1380 FEL 
3) Federal "E" No. 3, Sec. 13, 590 FSL, 1590 FWL 

Administrative approval of these three unorthodox 
locations i s requested due to the unusual topographic condi­
tions e x i s t i n g as indicated on the respective survey plats 
attached. 

Also enclosed as part of subject application are 
plats showing o f f s e t operators who have been n o t i f i e d of t h i s 
request by C e r t i f i e d Mail and plats showing o f f s e t t i n g wells 
to subject locations. 

Re: Wynn & Brooks 
Three Unorthodox Mes aver de-»Dakota 
Locations, A l l i n T27n, R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Thank you f o r your assistance. 

Your 

R. C. Wynn 

RCWrdmc 
Ends. 
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TOWNSHIP • 27N RANGE 8W COUNTY San Juan STATF N^W Mexico 
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PLAT SHOWING OFFSET WELLS TO WYNN AND BROOKS UNORTHODOX LOCATIONS 

Federa l " E 1 1 No. 3, Sec. 13, 590 F S L , 1590 FWL 

2, Sec. 23, 1620 FNL, 1380 FEL 

1, Sec. 35, 2150 FWL, 1360 FEL 

Federal " E " No, 

Federa l "A" No, 



t S a ^ S & 2 J S ^ 1 . A O V L ^ A , TOWNSHIP PLAT (SCALE . .N.—I M D 

TOWNSHIP ' 27 N RANGE 8W COUNTY San Juan STATF New Mexico 

PLAT SHOWING OFFSET ACREAGE OWNERS NOTIFIED 
BY WYNN & BROOKS OF UNORTHODOX LOCATIONS 

i 
i 

•a 

- \ — 

-•a 

- \ — 

-

L._.^ 

i 

_| 
i 1 \ 

........... L._.^ 

i 

_| 
i 1 \ 

'< j 
........... 

-•— -•— 
1 

j 
1 **• i 

i ^ 
> 54 

v. fr. 
i 1 j 

i ^ 
> 54 

v. fr. 
1 

I I r ! s V I 
! i ; 
; I i 

\ -
1 s 

0 

1 - f 
0 

3 
3 <T 

\ -

7 ~ 

s 

0 

1 - f 
0 

3 
3 <T 

- - (- - 4 

ua 

A . 

- - (- - 4 

ua \& 

A . 

i i 
j 

? 

i 
| 

i J 

i 
1 

| 
f l . . " 

i 

• 
? 

i 
| 

i 

o 

\ l \ ' 
l l \ ' J 

J 

! 
! i 

I 

Nk. 

h \ l \ ' 
l l \ ' J i-i-

Xi .-TV iA 

V * 

i 

3 2 a * 

•» 
a 7 

Xi .-TV iA 

V * 

i 

| 
i 

\ 

* S 

| 
i 

j • . K * S 

o 

' i 

JL". 
— 

\ \ b o 

' i 

JL". 
— 

• i l l . i 
! 
1 

i — 

1 1 _j 

o 

' i 

JL". 

>1 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersedes C-128 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-65 

A l l d i s t a n c e s must be f r o m the outer boundar ies of the Sec t ion . 

Operator 

TSfyiin & Brooks 
Sect ion 

23 
U n i t L e t t e r 

_G_ 
A c t u a l Foo taqe L o c a t i o n c f WeU; 

1620 ieet f rom the 

L e a s e 

Federal «EM 

T o w n s h i p 

27 North 
Range 

8 West 

Well N o . 

Coun ty 

San Juan 

j G round L e v e l E l e v ; 

1. Outlin 

North l i n e and 

P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Mesa Verde & Dakota 

1380 feet f r o m the East 
pooi Blanco-Mesa Verde 

Basin-Dakota 
D e d i c a t e d Acreager 

3 2 0 Ac re s 

e the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ _ ] Yes | | No I f answer is "yes ' ' type of consolidation _____ ; 

If answer is "no," l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n e f p s s a r - y ) „, . „ , , . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interes 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, e 
sion. 

3 have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
iminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

' 9 0 1 3 2 0 1 9 5 0 1 9 8 0 2 3 1 C 2 6 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 



NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

AH distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

To nr. C • i 02 
Supersedes C-128 
L'ltectlve 1-1-131} 

Operator 

Unit Letter 

Q 
Section 

35 

L e a s e 

Federal "A" 

Actual Footaqe Localion of Well; 

2150 leet from tho 

Ground Lpvel Elev; 

6092 

Township 

27 North 

North 

Range 

8 West 

Weil K«. 

1 
County 

San Juan 

1360 leet from the East 
Producing Formation 

Mesa Verde & Dakota 
Po°-Blanco-Mesa Verde Dedicated Acreage: 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership' thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

f [ Yes f^2 No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation „ . . 

If answer is "no ' ' l i s i the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)„».„.,-_--._, ._._„,,.— __.™-™_,._____.™«« „„_ „_,„..,., , 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by Uie C ommis-
a ion. 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the inf&fmailvn con­

tained here/ft Is true and complete to the 

best qXm.y £.Jio*i«-iigtr and belief. 

Original Signed By 
R. C. WYNN 

l 

/ hereby- c e r t i f y t ha t thc w a i l I c - o f f o f i j 

show n on t h i s p l a t w i n p l o t t e d I rom f i v U i j 

notes of actual surveys iticttfe by m& or \ 

under my iuperWs/on, and that tha itvivts.- j 

Is true and correct to the bast of my 

know ledge1 and belief.:.. ^ 

pmmHa»| jsasssgaij jsasj —^aaKimmr^" 

JO 660 '40 1320 16 50 1SSO 2310 264C 2000 1 SOO 1000 500 o 

Date Surveyed 

„S^tember J ^ | g 6 £ _ 
Registered Professional 'Engineer 
and Land Surveyo? . 

- cr v X / c^/< 

Certificate No. 



NEW MEXICO O i L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

tbtm C- 102 
Supersedes C-128 
KHecllve l - i - 6 ; 

Operator 

Wynn & Brooks 
Unit Letter 

N 
Section 

13 

L e a s e 

Federal "E" 
Township 

27 North 
Range 

8 West 
County 

Actual Footaqe Location of V/ell: 

5 9 0 feet f.om the S O U t h line and 1590 ieet (rom the 

San _Juan 

West 
Ground Level Elev; 

6033 
Producing Formation 

Mesa Verde & Dakota 
P0 0 1 Blanco-Mesa Verde 

Basin-Dakota 
Dedicated Acreage: 

J120 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to v/orking 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

CZ] Y e s No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation _ . _ . , 

if answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated, (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)„ 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interes 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, e 
sion. 

a have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
iminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

330 860 'SO 1320 1650 1080 2310 2640 2000 1500 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby certify that fhe information con­

tained herein Is true and complete to the 

best of rny knowledge and belief. 

Name R C WYNN 

Position 

Company 

D a t e 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this pint was plotted frcm field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, end that the soma 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed " " . ' 

September 30. 1969 
Registered Profe3si£>f)'iJ Knrj.naet 3/ „ 
and *x Land Survp^br^.—-: ^ \ 

Certificate No. 

3081i 



CERTIFIED MAIL 

: W Y N N & B R O O K S 
1S2S REPUBLIC N A T I O N A L BANK B U I L D I N Q 

DALLAS. TEXAS 752Q1 

October 13, 1969 (214) 74S.158S 

^X'El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 990 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

v/Mr. B i l l Russell 
R & G Oil Company 
1775 Broadway 
New York, New York 10019 

^ Tenneco Oil Company 
Lincoln Tower, Suite 1200 
Denver, Colorado 

Western Oil & Minerals 
101 Petroleum Center Bldg. 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

V^Vbc. E. R. Douglas 
Atlantic Richfield 
P. 0. Box 1978 
Roswell, New Mexico, 88201 

Re: Wynn & Brooks 
Mesaverde-Dakota Dual Unorthodox 
Locations, a l l in T27N, R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Your respective companies own offset mineral interests to three 
Wynn & Brooks proposed unorthodox locations in captioned township 
as listed below: 

1) 
2) 
3) 

Federal 
Federal 
Federal 

"A" 
"E" 
Mrjill 

No. 1, Sec. 35, 2150 FWL, 1360 FEL 
No. :2, Sec. 23, 1620 FNL, 1380 .FEL 
No. 3, Sec. 13, 590 FSL, 1590 FWL 

I t has been necessary to vary our footage requirements slightly 
due to the particular topographic conditions existing at the above 
mentioned locations in Largo Canyon. ; 

Will you please, i f you have no objection, notify the Secretary-
Director, New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, Sante; Fe, New 
Mexico 87501, of your non-objection to our unorthodox location 
applications which have been filed on this date. 

'A 

Thank_j£OUi- : 
r 15, 1969 -

We have no objection to these 
unorthodox locations. 
& G Drilling Company, Inc. 

iliam C. Rus-sell „ . 

Yours very truly, 

R. C. Wynn 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
c 

GOVERNOR 
DAVID F . C A R G O 

CHAIRMAN 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
LAND COMMISSIONER 

A L E X ARMIJO 
MEMBER 

lOOO RIO BRAZOS ROAD - A Z T E C 

874 IO 
STATE GEOLOGIST 

A. L. P O R T E R . J R . 
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR 

October 17, 1969 

• 1 

Mr. George Hatch 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Three unorthodox locations for Wynn & Brooks 

Dear George; 

The topography in the area of each of the three locations is 
extremely rough. The locations have been placed as close as 
possible to the foot of the c l i f f s . ! 

The cost of building a standard location for any of the locations 
would be excessive. ! 

Yours very truly , 

A. R. KendrMck 
Engineer, District #3 

ARK:mc 

Encl . 



AtlanticRichfieldCompany North American Producing Division 
New Mexico-Arizona District 
Post Office Box 1978 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 
Telephone 505 622 4041 

W. P. Tomlinson 
District Engineer 

October 15, 1969 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 875OI 

Re: Wynn & Brooks 
Unorthodox Mesa Verde-Dakota 
Locations, Sections 13, 23, and 
35, T-27-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, 
New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Wynn & Brooks has proposed unorthodox locations because of 
topographic reasons as follows: 

1. Federal "A" Ko. 1, Section 35, 2150' FWL, 1360' FEL. 

2. Federal "E" Wo. 2, Section 23, 1620' FEL, 1380' FEL. 

3. Federal "E" HO. 3, Section 13, 590' FSL, 1590' FWL. 

We have no objection to their proposed locations. 

Yours very tr u l y , 

W. P. Tomlinson 

WPT:j cb 

cc: Wynn & Brooks 
Attention: Mr. R. C. Wynn 
1525 Republic National Bank Building 
Dallas, Texas 75201 



OCT 22 1 
KLJL Lv aso 

I e x a s 79999 S l c9aso, 9 e : 

October 20, 1969 

O i l Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

I t i s our understanding that Wynn & Brooks has made application 
for Mesaverde-Dakota dual unorthodox locations i n Township 27 
North, Range 8 West, as l i s t e d below: 

1) Federal "A" #1, Sec. 35, 2150 FNL, 1360 FEL 
2) Federal "E" #2, Sec. 23, 1620 FNL, 1380 FEL 
3) Federal "E" #3, Sec. 13, 590 FSL, 1590 FWL 

El Paso Natural Gas Company, as of f s e t owner, has no objection 
to the unorthodox locations proposed by Wynn & Brooks. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Charles Higgins 
Supervising Landman 
Land Department 

CH:DI:nja 

cc: Wynn & Brooks 
1525 Republic National 
Bank Building 
Dallas, Texas 75201 



TENNECO OOL COMPANY 
SUITE 1200 • LINCOLN TOWER BUILDING • DENVER, COLORADO 80203 

A Major Component of Tenneco Inc. 

October 22, 1969 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Tenneco Oil Company as an offset operator waives objection to 
Wynn & Brooks request for unorthodox locations as listed below: 

1. Federal "A" No. 1, Sec. 35, 2150 FNL, 1360 FEL 
2. Federal "E" No. 2, Sec. 23, 1620 FNL, 1380 FEL 
3. Federal "E" No. 3, Sec. 13, 590 FSL, 1590 FWL 

A l l in T27N, R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Yours very tr u l y , 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

C. W. Nance 
District Production Superintendent 

JML/mae 



OCT 22 
WESTERN OIL & MINERALS CORP 

PO. BOX 191 
F A R M I N G T O N . N E W M E X I C O 87401 

PHONE 325-1415 

October 21, 1969 

Wynn & Brooks 
1525 Republic National Bank Building 
Dallas, Tessas 75201 

Ret Wynn & Brooks 
Mesaverde-Daketa Dual Unorthodox 
Locations, a l l ln T2?N, R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlement 

We are in receipt of your letter of October 13* 1969, wherein 
you propose to d r i l l three unorthodox locations as captioned 
above• 

We have no objection to your drilling the Federal "AM No. 1 
in Sec, 35* and the Federal "EH No. 2 in Sec. 23. ]jisL<Lo_, 
however, object to the looation _of ._th^ .^Agral JVE" - NoĴ 3.» 
XooatedjigjO from the'south" Tine and. Ijj9j) ..from the west line 
of Seo._13o 15iis location directly offsets our Marroh NoT'3 
welTlocated in the NW NW of Sec. 24. We have tentatively 
scheduled a Mesaverde test on this location for some time 
next year* We feel a Mesaverde-Dakota well located only 
590 feel from our lease boundary ls much too olose. 

We would have no objection to an unorthodox looation in the 
SW quarter of See. 13, provided said looation remain at least 
1000 feet from ©ur lease boundary. 

Yours very truly, 
WESTERN OIL & HINEBAIJS CORP. ~r 

President 1 
JAC/n js j> . 

co t Secretary-Director ( 

Henr Mexioo Oil Conservation Commission A}^' 
Sa^t© Fe, New Mexioo 67501 [X ' 


